Wyrope Whispers! Moving Forward With You! Summer 2024

1536 Riverside Drive S Williamsport, PA 17702 PH: 570-323-5188

Fax: 570-321-9089

Directors Declare Dividend

The Board of Directors of the Wyrope Williamsport FCU have voted to declare the dividend for the 1st quarter of 2024. The declared dividend base share/savings rate is 0.10% APY*; all other share/savings accounts were declared at 0.05% APY*; and regular share draft/checking accounts will pay 0.03% APY*. For full details on our dividend rates, please see our Truth in Savings disclosure available from any Member Service Representative, as well as online at wyrope.org.

*APY= Annual Percentage Yield.

Applying for an Auto Loan?

Please bring the loan office the following items:

- 1. Current Paystub
- 2. Application
- 3. Deal Sheet (purchase)
- 10-day payoff (refinancing from other financial institution)
- 5. Registration and VIN (refinance or private party purchase)





Volunteers Welcome!

The Wyrope Williamsport FCU is currently looking for volunteers for the Board of Directors and the Supervisory Committee. Any interested parties should contact the credit union for further information.

Wyrope Williamsport Federal Credit Union Publication

Our Hours

Monday and Tuesday: 9 am - 4 pm Wednesday and Thursday: 9 am - 5 pm Friday: 8 am - 6 pm

We're Always Open At:

www.wyrope.org

Audio Teller:

*570-567-1083 *570-567-1084 *570-567-1085 *570-567-1086 (Don't forget about the drop box!)

Mark Your Calendars!

The Wyrope Willamsport Federal Credit Union will be closed: July 4th - Independence Day September 2nd - Labor Day

Wyrope Williamsport Board of Directors and Volunteers

James Brent, Chairperson
Kyle Engle, Vice-Chairperson
Tina Evans, Secretary / Treasurer
Michael Gray, Board Member
John Greenaway, Board Member
Ron Bowling, Board Member
Roni Crouse, Supervisory Committee
John Andreacci, Supervisory Committee

Wyrope Williamsport FCU Staff

Kristin Thomas, CEO / President Angela Mitcheltree, Vice President Jackie Stump, Loan Supervisor Cristina Persun, Lead MSR Alyssa Buck, MSR Tenley Cassidy, MSR Jennifer Fleeger, MSR

Supervisory Committee Last bi-annual account verification: September 2023 Any questions or concerns: P.O. Box 5065 South Williamsport, PA 17702



2024 Wyrope Scholarship

Thank you to all the students who submitted applications for the 2024 Wyrope Scholarship. There will be a write-up in the next issue of our newsletter about our selected candidates. In the meantime, please keep watching our Facebook page for information about the winners!



New Members are Welcome at Wyrope Williamsport FCU!

Mission Statement:

The Wyrope Williamsport Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit organization owned and operated by its members, established to offer quality financial services to all members continuing the credit union philosophy of "People Helping People."





